
' 
Nassau County 
Department of Contract Management 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

County 0 
Contractor 0 
Field 0 
Other 0 

PROJECT: EOC Construction CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3 

DATE: 3/18/09 

CONTRACT NUMBER: Design/Build Project # 0705 

CONTRACTOR: Mandese White Construction, Inc. 

The Contract is changed as follows: 
Install approximately 1100' of 5" primary conduit and (2)pulling 
structures emanating from existing 5" conduit (installed by others) and 
terminating at the proposed transformer pad location. Conduit, 
structures and pad to be provided by FPL. (NOTE: Existing 5" conduit 
is not buried at elevation to meet code. Removal and reinstallation of 
existing pipe is addressed in Change Order #4.) 

Original Contract Sum $ ~1~,~9~9~6~,~0~0~0~------------------

Net change by Previous Change Order $ ~$~4~5~,~5~6~5~--------------------

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order $ 2,041,565 
~~~~~------------------

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) $ 16,397 
~~~----------------------

New Contract Sum, Including this Change 
Order $ 2,057,962 

~~~~--------------------

The Contract Time for substantial 
(decreased) (unchanged) by 5 (five) 

This document, when 
the Contract and al 

*RECOMMENDED BY: 

ACCEPTED 

Approved by: 

Approved by: 

completion will be 
days. 

(increased) 

shall become an amendment to 
shall apply hereto. 

DATE: 

DATE: 

DATE: 

Nassau EOC Construction Project- Change Order Request Form - I -



Approved by: DATE: 
County Coordinator 

* Authorized by Board of County Commissioners on 2/11/09 to 
approve a total amount not to exceed $50,000. Ba1ance a£ter 
this COP- $22,783 

Nassau EOC Construction Project- Change Order Request Form -2-



March 18, 2009 

Mrs. Nancy Freeman, FPEM 
Director, Nassau County Emergency Management 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 2 
Yulee, FL 32097 

RE: Nassau Emergency Operations Center 
Yulee, FL 

Subject: Change Order Proposal #3 

Nancy, 

Attached, please find Change Order Proposal #3 for the above referenced project. This attached 
change is in response to the request to add: 
Install approximately 1100' of 5" primary conduit and (2) pulling structures emanating from 
existing 5" conduit (installed by others) and terminating at the proposed transformer pad 
location. Conduit, structures and pad to be provided by FP&L. Note: existing 5" conduit is 
not buried at an elevation which meets code. Removal and reinstallation of existing pipe is not 
included in this proposal. 

The lump sum cost for this change is an Increase of $ 16,397. Please see the attached spreadsheet 
and quotes for the breakdown of the cost. We are requesting 5 days be added to our contract time. 

If accepted, this work will be added to the contract by the next formal Change Order. We will bill 
for this additional work in the Payment Application immediately following execution of the Change 
Order document and installation of the work. 

Sincerely, 

MANDESE WHITE CONSTRUCTION, ThTC. 

Mark Strickland, 
Project Manager, MWCI 

2631 NW 41st Street, Suite E-2 • Gainesville, FL 32605 • (352) 332-9272 • (352) 332-9397 f • CGC 1514227 • CBC 055308 



COP Description: Add Primary Conduit and Structures 
Date: 2/18/09 

Mandese White Construction, Inc 

Sub-Total 

Profit I Fee 

Sub-Total 

Sub-Total 

Change Order Proposal 3 

Sq.Footage 

I of2 6/26/200'! 



Builders Risk Insurance 

Liability Insurance 

Professional Liablility Insurance 

Total Cost 

Mandese White Construction, Inc 

Design-Build 

per SF 

2 of2 6/26/2009 



Nassau County 
Department of Contract Management 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

County 0 
Contractor 0 
Field 0 
Other 0 

PROJECT: EOC Construction CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3 

DATE: 3/18/09 

CONTRACT NUMBER: Design/Build Project # 0705 

CONTRACTOR: Mandese White Construction, Inc. 

The Contract is changed as follows: 
Install approximately 1100' of 5" primary conduit and [2)pulling 
structures emanating from existing 5" conduit (installed by others) and 
terminating at the proposed transformer pad location. Conduit, 
structures and pad to be provided by FPL. (NOTE: Existing 5" conduit 
is nat buried at elevation to meet code. Removal and reinstallation of 
existing pipe is addressed in Change Order #4.) 

Original Contract Sum $ ~1~,~9~9~6~0~0~0~-----------------

Net change by Previous Change Order $ ~$~4~5~,~5~6~5~-------------------

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order $ 2,041,565 
~~~~~-----------------

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) $ 16,397 
~~~------------------

New Contract Sum, Including this Change 
Order 

The Contract Time for substantial 
(decreased) (unchanged) by 5 (five) 

$ 2,057,962 

completion will be 
days. 

[increased) 

This document, when signed by all parties, shall become an amendment to 
the Contract and all prqvis'ons of shall apply hereto. 

*RECOMMENDED BY: DATE: 

ACCEPTED DATE: 

Approved DATE: 

Approved by: DATE: 
and 

Nassau EOC Construction Project- Change Order Request Form - 1 -



Approved by: DATE: 
County Coordinator 

* Authorized by Board of County Commissioners on 2/11/09 to 
approve a total amount not to exceed $50,000. Balance after 
th~s COP - $22,783 

Nassau EOC Construction Project- Change Order Request Form -2-



March 18, 2009 

Mrs. Nancy Freeman, FPEM 
Director, Nassau County Emergency Management 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 2 
Yulee, FL 32097 

RE: Nassau Emergency Operations Center 
Yulee, FL 

Subject: Change Order Proposal #3 

Nancy, 

Attached, please fmd Change Order Proposal #3 for the above referenced project. This attached 
change is in response to the request to add: 
Install approximately 1100' of 5" primary conduit and (2) pulling structures emanating from 
existing 5" conduit (installed by others) and terminating at the proposed transformer pad 
location. Conduit, structures and pad to be provided by FP&L. Note: existing 5" conduit is 
not buried at an elevation which meets code. Removal and reinstallation of existing pipe is not 
included in this proposal. 

The lump sum cost for this change is an Increase of $ 16,397. Please see the attached spreadsheet 
and quotes for the breakdown of the cost. We are requesting 5 days be added to our contract time. 

If accepted, this work will be added to the contract by the next formal Change Order. We will bill 
for this additional work in the Payment Application immediately following execution of the Change 
Order document and installation of the work. 

Mark Strickland, 
Project Manager, MWCI 

2631 NW 41st Street, Suite E-2 • Gainesville, FL 32605 • (352) 332-9272 • (352) 332-9397 f • CGC 1514227 • CBC 055308 



COP Description: Add Primary Condnlt and Structures 
Date: 2118/09 

I 

Mandese White Construction. lne. 

Sub-Total 

Profit/Fee 

Sub-Total 

CUT 

Sub-Total 

lllt1andese 
~White Construction, Inc. 

Change Order Proposal3 

Sq.Faotag~ 

I of2 312612009 



Bmllden Rbk ln&uranee 

LlabRity fururante 

Profeai<>nal Llabilllty lnmran•e 

Total Cost 

Mandcsc Whi'le Con~ruction, Inc. 

D•sign-Build 

2 of2 

0.2 

0.2 

0.2 

per SF 93.7 

Jf1.612009 


